BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 624

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 4, after "purposes;" insert "<u>authorizing the Department to undertake certain activities</u> <u>for certain purposes;</u>"; in line 5, strike "of inspection; defining a certain term"; and in line 9, strike "9-204.3" and substitute "<u>2-406 (d) and (e)</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 15, strike "9-204.3." and substitute "2-406."; strike in their entirety lines 16 and 17; in lines 18 and 23, strike "(B)" and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(D)" and "(E)", respectively; in line 18 after "SHALL" insert ", AT A MINIMUM,"; in line 19, after "TONS" insert "PER DAY"; in the same line, after "WASTE" insert ", AS DEFINED IN TITLE 26, SUBTITLE 13, CHAPTER 11 OF THE CODE OF MARYLAND REGULATIONS, AND MAY UNDERTAKE OTHER ACTIVITIES AS NECESSARY"; in line 20, strike "EACH DAY"; strike beginning with "TITLE" in line 21 down through "SUBTITLE" in line 22 and substitute "THIS TITLE"; and in line 24, after "INSPECTION" insert "AND ANY OTHER ACTIVITY CONDUCTED UNDER SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION".